502435129 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiyuki YAGI	07/25/2013
Yohei MINODA	07/25/2013
Kazunori WATANABE	07/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho		
City:	Anan-shi, Tokushima		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	774-8601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13951729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509.53205X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli
Signature:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/
Date:	07/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=53205X00ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0343

		A KUCE COLA A	ACTORITY TO, TENET			ATTY, DOCKET NO.:				
ASSIGNMENT										
	\	************								
~~~~	red to as the ASSIGNOR invented	a certain improvem	ent relating to		nters (if plural inven	ntors are named below) hereinafter				
LIC	HT EMITTING DEVIC	CE FOR LINE	AR LIGHT SOUI	RCE						
X	for which an application for Lett	which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.								
	for which U.S. Application No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent			and Trademark Office on				
	for which an International Applie	cation was filed on		<b>a</b> s		, designating the United States.				
	AND WHEREAS NI	CHIA CORPO	DRATION	L						
	3		aminaka-cho, An	an-shi,	Tokushima 77	⁷ 4-8601 Japan				
invertinelu accru assignithere and a ASSI coulcitor se for	ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGI ution and application, including an ding any and all renewals, reissues, sing or to accrue with respect to the ns and legal representatives to hav of, and any and all Letters Patent of, with all the rights, powers, priv- dl such Letters Patent when grante GNEE and its assigns and legal re I have held and enjoyed the same, AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag aid invention and to assign the same nection with filing said application AND ASSIGNOR authorizes by and all divisions and continuation The undersigned hereby grantification which may be necessary of s document.	NEE, its assigns an ay and all divisions as, reexaminations and a filing or securing o e, hold, exercise, and to which may be gradileges and advantaged, including any and appresentatives, in as if the assignment harees to execute all pe to said ASSIGNEE ons and securing Let a sand requests the Coops thereof, to ASSIGNEE at (s) the law firm of or desirable in order to	d legal representatives, and continuations thereof, and if patents in the United St denjoy said invention an inted therefor, including a sin anywise arising from a lall renewals, reissues, reample and beneficial and not been made, apers that may be necessary, its assigns and legal repaters Patents thereon.  James of Patents and Scheller, its assigns and legal repaters are some of Patents and GNEE, its assigns and legal repaters are specifically and some of Patents and GNEE, its assigns and legal repatents are specifically assigns and legal repatents are specifically and legal repatents.	he entire, and any an and to a ates and/o d applicat any and a to rapper the examination and the entire that are the examination and the entire that are the examination and the entire that t	and exclusive right and all Letters Pater my and all priority as any countries foreion, including any a ll renewals, reissue taining thereto, for a ions and extensions all intents and purp applications in the Ues and to execute an marks to issue a Lettentatives, in accordad. P the power to inseed States Patent and	nt which may be granted therefor, ind/or convention rights or benefits ign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its and all divisions and continuations is, reexaminations and extensions and curing the term or terms of any thereof, for the use and benefit of coses as the ASSIGNOR might or linited States and foreign countries by other papers that may be needed ers Patent on said application, and nuce herewith.				
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED	INVENTOR	INVE	VTOR'S SIGN	NATURE	DATE				
	Toshiyuki YAGI		Joekiyu	ki y	agu	Jul, 25, 2013				
202	Yohei MINODA		Joskiyu Yokci	, .		Jul. 25, 2013 Jul. 25, 2013				
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR  KAZUNORI WATANABI			vtor's sig: Al A	nature /stamaska	Jul 25. ≥03				
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENT	ÖR	INVE	NTOR'S SIG:	NATURE	DATE				
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVE	NTOR'S SICE	NATURE	DATE				
106	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVE	VIOR'S SIG	VATURE	DATE				

PATENT REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0344

**RECORDED: 07/26/2013**